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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014

Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function
Unidades:specified in the Functions

2014
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Lifes lived the last Risk of Theoretical Stationary  Time for Life
rate year of life death Survivors deaths population  living expectancy
2.930146 0.057534 | 2.922077 100000 292.20765 99724.604 | 8110784.7 81.107847
0 0 0 | 99707.792 0 398831.17 | 8011060.1 80.345377
0 0 0 | 99707.792 0 498538.96 | 7612228.9 76.345377
0.510446 0.078904 | 2.546245 | 99707.792 253.88051 497369.72 | 7113690 71.345377
0 0 0 | 99453912 0 497269.56 | 6616320.3 66.526496
0.895497 0.542768 | 4.468337 | 99453.912 444.39363 496253.6 | 6119050.7 61.526496
0 0 0 | 99009.518 0 495047.59 | 5622797.1 56.79047
0 0 0 | 99009.518 0 495047.59 | 5127749.5 51.79047
1.460479 0.593877 | 7.280801 | 99009.518 720.86863 493583.78 | 4632701.9 46.79047
1.729306 0.525833 | 8.611222 98288.65 846.38541 489436.61 | 4139118.1 42.111863
2.054917 0.555787 | 10.227902 | 97442.264 996.62995 484997.74 | 3649681.5 37.45481
3.840699 0.474512 | 19.011643 | 96445.634 1833.5899 47741052 | 3164683.8 32.813137
6.078681 0.630716 | 30.056061 | 94612.044 2843.6654 467809.63 | 2687273.3 28.403078
5.89381 0.595873 | 29.122228 | 91768.379 2672.4996 453441.74 | 2219463.6 24.185495
13.728991 0.499698 | 66.365743 | 89095.879 5912.9142 430688.19 | 1766021.9 19.821589
17.992338 0.492882 | 86.036597 | 83182.965 7156.7792 397768.15 | 1335333.7 16.052971
40.817061 0.514099 | 185.67298 | 76026.186 14116.009 345835.99 | 937565.56 12.33214
56.072161 0.484909 | 244.98254 | 61910.177 15166.912 270489.17 | 591729.57 9.557872
98.491877 0.545306 | 402.36296 | 46743.265 18807.758 190957.46 | 321240.4 6.872443
167.3782 0.474027 | 581.10087 | 27935.507 16233.347 96986.033 | 130282.95 4.663704
273.18871 2.845365 1000 11702.16 11702.16 33296.912 | 33296.912 2.845365
0 0 0 100000 0 100000 | 8728760.6 87.287607
0 0 0 100000 0 400000 | 8628760.6 86.287607
0 0 0 100000 0 500000 | 8228760.6 82.287607
0 0 0 100000 0 500000 | 7728760.6 77.287607
0 0 0 100000 0 500000 | 7228760.6 72.287607
0 0 0 100000 0 500000 | 6728760.6 67.287607
0 0 0 100000 0 500000 | 6228760.6 62.287607
1.201911 0.284068 5.98381 100000 598.38098 497858 | 5728760.6 57.287607
0.318933 0.913973 | 1.594444 | 99401.619 158.49033 496939.92 | 5230902.6 52.623918
1.279569 0.552331 | 6.379571 | 99243.129 633.12854 494798.48 | 4733962.7 47.70066
1.792312 0.37222 | 8.911423 98610 878.7554 490291.67 | 4239164.2 42.989192
2.419053 0.605327 | 12.037801 | 97731.245 1176.4693 486334.62 | 3748872.6 38.358998
1.934834 0.6945 | 9.645661 | 96554.775 931.33464 481351.27 | 3262538 33.789504
2.071018 0.792071 | 10.332843 | 95623.441 988.062 477089.97 | 2781186.7 29.084779
4.028093 0.593867 | 19.977058 | 94635.379 1890.5365 469337.84 | 2304096.7 24.347097
8.610173 0.640319 | 42.394407 | 92744.842 3931.8626 456653.14 | 1834758.9 19.782867
14.968769 0.505912 | 72.174858 88812.98 6410.0642 428229.21 | 1378105.7 15.516941
34.088246 0.552662 | 158.3666 | 82402.916 13049.87 382826.08 | 949876.52 11.52722
72.106756 0.591919 | 314.29285 | 69353.046 21797.166 302290.21 | 567050.44 8.176287
119.09264 0.495518 | 457.90758 47555.88 21776.198 182850.91 | 264760.23 5.56735
273.98584 3.177282 1000 | 25779.682 25779.682 81909.321 | 81909.321 3.177282




